
THE TIMES LISTED BELOW ARE WHEN BUSES LEAVE THE DESIGNATED BUS STOPS. 

Lakeside Shuttle leaves SMS 8:05 A.M.  Returns to SMS 3:30 P.M. 

PARENTS - Below you will find bus times for all bus routes for the district. It is your responsibility to ensure your child’s safety until 

the bus arrives and meet the bus in the evening upon your child’s return.  Please be at your bus stop 5 minutes early in the morning.  

Students may be videotaped on school buses to monitor behavior. 

ROUTE 7-SOMERS TO SPRING CREEK 

TBD 
A.M.                                                    P.M. 
7:23     Farm Rd                                           4:12 
7:25     Manning Rd                                   4:10 
7:29     N. Somers Rd.                                4:05 
7:39     The Rack Shack                                 
7:45     N. Juniper Bay Rd                         3:44-3:46 
7:52     Somers Catholic Church                 3:50 
7:53     Scarecrow House                              3:51 
7:55     Pickleville Rd.                                 3:53 
8:00       Somers Road N.                         3:55 
8:03     Lincoln Lane                                   
8:05     Somers School 
8:16     Lakeside School 
  
ROUTE 8-LOWER VALLEY ROAD 

Pam Capagli 
A.M.                                                     P.M. 
7:20     Treweek Lane                                   3:41 
7:23     855 Somers Stage                             3:43 

7:26       Auction Rd & 93                              3:48 
7:30        Snowline Tree                       3:50 
7:35     Demersville Rd                                4:02 
7:36     Bar H Corner                       4:03 
7:37     Green Tree Drive                           4:04 
7:39     Trails End                                         4:05 

7:42        144 Lower Valley Rd                      4:06 
7:44     Wild Goose Lane (turn around)       4:07      
7:49       Dandelion Dr                                    4:12 
7:54     Rocky Meadow                                4:17 
8:01     Somers School                               4:27 

8:05       Somers Post Office            

8:14     Lakeside School 
  
ROUTE 9-LOWER VALLEY ROAD 

Dick Syverson 
A.M.                                                                P.M. 
7:55    Majestic View                               3:48 
7:50     Manning Rd.                             3:52 
7:48     Farm Rd.                                       3:55 
7:45     Pink Pig                                 3:58 
7:40     3 Bears                                          4:03 
7:32     Demersville Rd.                            4:10 
7:26     Somers Stage Rd.                             4:16 
7:22        Wiley Dike Rd.                                4:20 
8:05     Somers School                               4:30 
8:14     Lakeside School 
 

Lakeside Elementary      Begins: 8:16 AM  Dismissal: 3:16 PM                                      

Somers Middle School   Begins: 8:12 AM  Dismissal: 3:30 PM 
 

ROUTE 10-AIRPORT RD/FOREST HILLS 

Ken Louden 
A.M.                                                                P.M. 
7:30     Mountainside Auto                          3:40 
7:32     Rocky Cliff                                       3:45 
7:41     Shelter Valley                                   3:50 
7:45     Juanita Way                                      3:55 
7:48     Airport Rd/Cemetery Rd                 3:58 
7:52     Cemetery Rd /Shefield Rd                4:00 
7:58     Fir Ter                                     4:05 
8:05     Somers School                               4:15 
8:10     Spring Creek                                     3:20 
8:15     Lakeside School 
  
ROUTE 11 - LAKESIDE/OLD HWY 93 

Dave Christensen 
A.M.                                                    P.M. 
7:25        Spring Creek                                    3:40  
7:28     Deer Creek Rd                                3:40 
7:30     Bierny Creek Rd                               3:42 
7:32     500 Grayling Dr                             3:43 
7:33     Lakeside Trailer Ct                           3:45 
7:40     Lakeside School                            3:50 
7:44     Mission View Terrace                      3:25 & 3:55 
7:48     White Oak                                        4:00 

7:51       Frontage Rd                                      4:02 

7:52     Forest Hills Road                           4:05 
8:05     Somers School                               4:10      
8:10     Deer Creek 
8:14     Lakeside Elementary 

  
ROUTE 12 - LAKESIDE/SOUTH LAKESIDE 

Martin Shrock 
A.M.                                                    P.M. 

              Boon Road                                        3:38 
7:35     Hillside Homes                               3:40 
7:36     Lakeview Park Estates                 3:41 

              Lakeside School                               3:43 
7:39     Redfield Lane                                   3:45 
7:40     Ben Williams Lane                       3:46 
7:42     YWAM                                            3:48 

7:44       Blacktail Road (West)                      3:50 
7:47     Tamarack Woods                            3:52 
7:53     Angel Point Rd.                              3:57 
7:54     Lakeside Blvd.(south end)              3:58 
7:56     Political Hill                                     4:00 
8:05     Somers School                   
8:14     Lakeside School 
  

 

 
Final Draft 8/22/18 

 


